MONTGOMERY COUNTY - FISCAL YEAR 2011 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Public School Construction *
Bells Mill Elementary School
Belmont Elementary School
Cashell Elementary School
Cresthaven Elementary School
Eastern Middle School
Francis Scott Key Middle School
Magruder High School

Libraries
Gaithersburg Library
New Silver Spring Library

Montgomery College
Germantown Bioscience Education Center
Rockville Science West/Science East

Environment and Natural Resources
Seneca Creek State Park
Gambrill State Park
Town of Poolesville Tot Lot
Washington Woods Park Playground

Other Projects
Cabin John Park
Camp Brighton Woods
Capital Area Food Bank
CASA Multi-Cultural Service Center
Cinnamon Woods
Garrett Park
Identity House
Ivymount School
JFGH Activity Center
Lake Whetstone
Maryland Food Bank
Maydale Nature Center
Miracle League Baseball Field
Montgomery Village
National Center for Children & Families Youth Activities
National Labor College
RCI Group Home
Rockville Fitness Center
Sandy Spring Museum
Threshold Services Group Home
Warner Manor

TOTAL *

7,460,000
735,000
3,592,000
5,857,000
376,000
1,310,000
730,000

600,000
250,000

16,082,000
4,244,000

116,000
15,000
60,000
76,000

40,000
140,000
125,000
200,000
100,000
100,000
130,000
175,000
150,000

20,000
125,000

55,000
250,000

30,000
250,000
150,000
100,000
120,000
100,000

50,000
275,000

44,188,000

(draft)

20,060,000

850,000

20,326,000

267,000

2,685,000

*$67.7 million of public school construction funds have yet to be allocated among the 24 subdivisions
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