MONTGOMERY COUNTY - FISCAL YEAR 2011 CAPITAL PROJECTS (draft)

Public School Construction * Bells Mill Elementary School Belmont Elementary School Cashell Elementary School Cresthaven Elementary School Eastern Middle School Francis Scott Key Middle School Magruder High School	7,460,000 735,000 3,592,000 5,857,000 376,000 1,310,000 730,000	20,060,000
Libraries Gaithersburg Library New Silver Spring Library	600,000 250,000	850,000
Montgomery College Germantown Bioscience Education Center Rockville Science West/Science East	16,082,000 4,244,000	20,326,000
Environment and Natural Resources Seneca Creek State Park Gambrill State Park Town of Poolesville Tot Lot Washington Woods Park Playground	116,000 15,000 60,000 76,000	267,000
Other Projects Cabin John Park Camp Brighton Woods Capital Area Food Bank CASA Multi-Cultural Service Center Cinnamon Woods Garrett Park Identity House Ivymount School JFGH Activity Center Lake Whetstone Maryland Food Bank Maydale Nature Center Miracle League Baseball Field Montgomery Village National Center for Children & Families Youth Activities National Labor College RCI Group Home Rockville Fitness Center Sandy Spring Museum Threshold Services Group Home Warner Manor	40,000 140,000 125,000 200,000 100,000 130,000 175,000 20,000 150,000 25,000 250,000 30,000 250,000 100,000 120,000 140,000 140,000 140,000 150,000	2,685,000

^{* \$67.7} million of public school construction funds have yet to be allocated among the 24 subdivisions

Montgomery County Office of Intergovernmental Relations, 4/12/10